de novembro de 2012 (“Opus FIP”), neste ato representado na forma de seus atos 

constitutivos, vem, em cumprimento ao disposto no artigo 12 da Resolução Comissão 

de Valores Mobiliários (“CVM”) n° 44, de 23 de agosto de 2021 (“Resolução CVM 

44/21”), informar que, em 6 de fevereiro de 2026, passou a deter um total de 

36.935.819 (trinta e seis milhões, novecentas e trinta e cinco mil, oitocentas e 

dezenove) ações ordinárias, nominativas e sem valor nominal de emissão da 

Companhia, correspondentes a, aproximadamente, 9,9% (nove inteiros e nove 

décimos) do capital social da Companhia.  

O OPUS FIP não detém outros valores mobiliários de emissão da Companhia ou

[...]

professional practice of fund management (“Opus FIP”), in compliance with article 12 of 

the Brazilian Securities and Exchange Commission (“CVM”) Resolution No. 44, of 

August 23, 2021 (“CVM Resolution 44/21”), hereby informs that on February 6, 2026, it 

came to hold a total of 36,935,819 (thirty-six million, nine hundred thirty-five thousand, 

eight hundred and nineteen) common, registered, no-par-value shares issued by the 

Company, corresponding to approximately 9.9% (nine-point-nine percent) of the 

Company's share capital. 

The OPUS FIP does not hold any other securities issued by the Company or any 

financial derivative instruments referenced to such shares, whether for physical or